Reporting Results and Head Tax

- Reporting Results
 - o Results **SHALL** be uploaded to MyUSAGym App. This can be accomplished with scoring programs, such as Pro Score. A code is provided with a Sanction Request to allow for this process.
 - o Indiana State Qualifiers, Invitationals, and Mobility Meets
 - Results, Only Include USA Gymnastics Results, emailed to <u>Indianausag@gmail.com</u> in a .csv or .xls format within three days of the competition ending and must include the following:
 - First and Last Name
 - Gymnast USAG Number
 - Level
 - Club Name
 - Four (4) Events scores and AA score
 - Sanction Number
 - The last ISQ before the State Meet Entry Deadline has a 24-hour deadline to submit results.
 - State Meets
 - Results, Only Include USA Gymnastics Results, emailed to Indianausag@gmail.com
 in a .csv or .xls format within three days of the competition ending and must include the
 following:
 - o First and Last Name
 - o Gymnast USAG Number
 - o Level
 - o Club Name
 - o Four (4) Events scores and AA score
 - o Event and AA places
 - o Overall Team Placement / Level and / or Division
 - o Sanction Number
- Financials
 - o Head Tax
 - \$1.00 head tax per athlete competing in a sanctioned event involving Xcel or Developmental Program in the state of Indiana. The head tax shall be paid via a check payable to Indiana USA Gymnastics and mailed within three days of the competition ending to:

Patrick Hatmaker 5284 N Targhee Ct Bloomington Indiana 47404

- State Meet Financial Report
 - A complete financial report of all State Meet income and expenses are due to the state, indianausag@gmail.com, no later than 45 days from conclusion of competition. See Indiana website to obtain Financial Report.

Head Tax & Results Reporting Chart

Meet Types	Mock	Mobility	Invitationals	Indiana State Qualifiers	State	Regionals
Sanction Form	N/A	CC the Indiana State email, indianausag@gmail.com, when emailing in the sanction report to USA Gymnastics.				
Competition Fees	N/A	\$1.00/athlete competing in Indiana is due to IN SACC Checks payable to Indiana USA Gymnastics.			\$2.00/athlete competing in Indiana is due to the IN SACC Checks payable to Indiana USA Gymnastics.	\$1.00/athlete competing in Indiana is due to the IN SACC. Checks payable to Indiana USA Gymnastics.
		Mailed to: Patrick Hatmaker 5284 N Targhee Ct Bloomington, IN 47404 Postmarked within 3 days of competition ending			Mailed to: Patrick Hatmaker 5284 N Targhee Ct Bloomington, IN 47404	Mailed to: Patrick Hatmaker 5284 N Targhee Ct Bloomington, IN 47404
					Postmarked within 3 days of competition ending	Postmarked within 3 days of competition ending
		\$1.00/Athlete due to Region 5 RACC Checks Payable to Region 5 USA Gymnastics. Postmarked within 3 days of competition ending			Mailed to: Dave Stiles 105 Woodland Lane Carmel, IN 46032	
Results	N / A	Results must be uploaded to the MYUSAGYM App and emailed to t State at indianausag@gmail.com no more than 3 days after the competition ending and in either a .csv or .xls format. The last ISC before State Meet Entry Deadline has a 24-hour deadline				Sent to RACC, RTCC, DPCC immediately after the conclusion of the Competition and in either a .csv or .xls format.
Financial Statement		N/A			State Financial Statements are due no later than 45 days from the completion of the event. Financial Statement forms may be found on their respective websites.	Regional Financial Statements are due no later than 45 days from the completion of the event. Financial Statement forms may be found on their respective websites.